-[U.S. agent] REP America LLC- No.20240710-A000

7/10/2024

U.S. Agent Designation

The applicant acknowledges their consent for the following contact located in the United States to act as their agent for service of process for the equipment for which authorization is

Name and company of U.S. agent: REP America LLC

Physical U.S. address of agent:

REP America LLC, Ben XU, 6510 S Academy Blvd, Ste A #523, Colorado Springs, CO

80906

FRN: 0034192500

Contact: Mr.Ben XU

Tel.: (719) 201-3314

Email address of U.S. agent: info@rep-america.net

REP America LLC acknowledges their obligation to accept service of process on behalf of the applicant for the following products:

Applicant Name:	Guangzhou Huishuo Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.				
Add:	Room 203, Building 16, No. 590 Tianhe Road, Tianhe District, Guangzhou, Guangdong				
Contact Person:	Mora Deng	Tel/Fax:	1501847481 6	E-Mail:	
Validity of this document:	From: 10/07/2024		To: 10/07/2025	-	
fcc id:	2BGOU-EW329			FRN: 0035484203 per section 2.911(d)(7) of the FCC rules	

The applicant accepts its obligation to maintain an agent for service of process in the United States for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or the conclusion of any administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

Sincerely,

Mora Vang

Ben Xu

BEN XU

REP America LLC